BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of Seyed Sajadi, M.D.

Kansas License No.: 04-29143

KSBHA Docket No. 18-HA00037

ac

FILED

DEC 06 2018

KS State Board of Healing Arts

JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF FINAL ORDER

COMES NOW the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, a duly authorized representative of the Board, in accordance with K.S.A. 77-501, et seq, and upon due consideration of the agency record, applicable statutes and regulation, and being duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

- 1. On September 17, 2018, the Board filed a Final Order that found Licensee violated the Healing Arts Act and sanctioned Licensee as described therein.
- 2. The Final Order assessed a fine in the amount of \$2,499.00.
- The Board received payment for the fine in the amount of \$2,499.00 on or after October 20, 2018.
- 4. Licensee has met all requirements of the Final Order and has no further obligation for compliance.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated this _	6	day of	N	P	C .	, 2018.
0.000	(5		\sim	

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Order was served, by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, on this $\underline{U^{th}}$ day of <u>December</u>, 2018, addressed

to:

Seyed Sajadi, MD 8164 W. 135th St. Overland Park, KS 66223

Mark Stafford Hannah Zimmerman Forbes Law Group, LLC 6900 College Boulevard, Ste. 840 Overland Park, KS 66211

And a copy was delivered to:

Susan Gering, Deputy Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level-Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with the office of the Executive Director.

for Beth Visocsky, Operations Manager Amber Cox